MATCH 111 —— NRA PRELIMINARY PISTOL CHAMPIONSHIP

Aggregate of matches 132, 133, 134

2021 National Matches

Final Results Bulletin

Total Entries - 76

Winner

2nd

3rd

High Woman

High Junior

High Senior

High Grand Senior

High Mil. Veteran

5083

5046

5071

5102

5065

5025

5046

SFC MARKOWSKI, GREG , USAREG HM 883
COLUMBUS, GA - USA
SHUE, JONATHAN E HM 882
STAFFORD, VA - USA
SSG CLEGG, CARL M, USAREG HM 880

WHITMIRE, SC - USA
Special Award Winners

EMMERT, LISAJ
HOUGHTON, MI - USA

MA 867

KUPAR, DANIEL F
WHITEHALL, PA - USA

HM 873

STEINBRECHER, RON
WYNDMOOR, PA - USA

HM 850

SHUE, JONATHAN E
STAFFORD, VA - USA

HM 882

Competitor Ranking by Category

CIVILIAN

1. HM 882 -
2. HM 878 -
3. HM 874 -
4. HM 873 -
5. HM 869 -
6. MA 867 -
7. MA 867 -
8. MA 865 -
9. HM 861 -
10. MA 858 -
11. MA 850 -
12. HM 850 -
13. MA 850 -
14. MA 848 -
15. HM 847 -
16. EX 847 -
17. MA 846 -
18. HM 846 -
19. MA 844 -
20. MA 842 -
21. MA 840 -
22. HM 838 -
23. EX 833 -
24, MA 826 -
25. MA 825 -
26. EX 818 -
27. MA 815 -
28. EX 814 -
29. EX 810 -
30. EX 810 -
31. EX 810 -

a7
29
37
40
38
39
30
34
32
26
32
32
20
24
25
15
25
20
22
21
21
21
23
16
19
13
18
10
19
11
11

5046 -
5042 -
5076 -
5065 -
5070 -
5102 -
5035 -
5074 -
5015 -
5063 -
5101 -
5025 -
5098 -
5085 -
5014 -
5029 -
5093 -
5003 -
5017 -
5056 -
5103 -
5013 -
5096 -
5081 -
5058 -
5024 -
5064 -
5082 -
5080 -
5045 -
5060 -

Tie = Unbreakable Tie

SHUE, JONATHAN E
JORGENSON, TRAVIS A
GREGOIRE, JASON D
KUPAR, DANIEL F
LANGE, DAVID
EMMERT, LISAJ
DESSUIT, FRANKLIN
FRANKS, RYAN M
HOLT, CHARLES M
SILVA, BRENDA
INNES, SETH
STEINBRECHER, RON
TRANG, HIEM D
MILEN, MICHAEL
FLEMING, WESLEY R
YOUNG, TIMOTHY C
REARDON, TOM
SILVA, TONY G
DICKERSON, LATEIF
HOBART FLEMING, KIMBERLY
TOLER, ALAN G
KOPSTEIN, ADAM
SCHAUINGER, JEAN-BAPTISTE
TURNER, STEVE
DEAN, ROY

CARTER, SUE
PETERSON, GARY P
BAKER, DOUGLAS J
GOODMAN, MARK E
GIESEN, KENNETH M
WILSON, RALPH A

- 38

- 47

- 40

- 39

- 40

- 32

- 47

P111-001 - NRA TROPHY

P111-002 - NRA TROPHY

P111-003 - NRA TROPHY

P111-054 - NRA TROPHY

Insufficiant entries to give award. 1 Entries are required.

0 were Eligible.

P111-058 - NRA TROPHY

P111-059 - NRA TROPHY

P111-060 - NRA TROPHY

( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed
62 - Entries

CIVILIAN VET, OPN
CIVILIAN VET, OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN W, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN W, OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN VET, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN VET, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN W, OPN
CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN W, S, OPN
CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN

)
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Competitor Ranking by Category

CIVILIAN

32. EX 808
33. EX 808
34. MA 807
35. SS 802
36. SS 799
37. MA 798
38. MA 797
39. sSs 795
40. SS 788
41. EX 786
42. SS 780
43. ss 778
44. MK 772
45. MA 768
46. EX 766
47. EX 766
48. MA 766
49. sSs 753
50. SS 752
51. MK 749
52. MK 748
53. SS 746
54. MK 745
55. MU 702
56. EX 700
57. SS 696
58. MK 684
59. sSs 671
60. SS 670
61. EX 658
62. MK 252
POLICE

1. MA 858
2. MA 853
3. EX 810
4. EX 801
5. EX 791
6. EX 740
7. MK 716
SERVICE

1. HM 883
2. HM 880
3. HM 869
4. MA 863
5. HM 859
6. MU 857
7. MA 827

15
12
15
11
12
16

10
18
11
12
11
11

14

11
13

10
10
12

27
28
10
13
13
12

38
40
29
32
26
27
13

5069 - WEBER, JOEL F

5047 - KRIEK, DENNIS

5016 - DEAN, BRIAN E

5089 - MCKOWN, JAMES M
5040 - MARRIOTT, KEVIN
5019 - TANT, JUDY

5061 - BERTRAND, PAUL F
5086 - DERVIS, JOHN

5005 - GIESLER, TODD
5036 - ROSENBERG, JAMES D
5051 - SINK, ELIZABETH G
5023 - MCKEAN, MARK J
5028 - FUREY, TIMOTHY S
5018 - RADFORD, KIM R
5057 - GRENO, MICHAEL A
5072 - LABUSIER, JOHN
5004 - DI MEOLA, JOHN A
5078 - ROBERTSON, RON
5011 - NASS, JEFFREY L
5002 - POLTORAK, ALEX
5048 - THOMPSON, WILLIAM
5054 - ROBERTS, THOMAS C
5012 - MARTINEZ, ROY
5059 - GRAY, MARTI

5043 - OSTRAND, GARY G
5026 - BRYGIDER, MICHAEL
5068 - RIDER, LARRY

5032 - HAYNES, THOMAS E
5038 - SCHAUMANN, KATE |
5055 - OSTRAND, KARIN A
5008 - LOHMAN, CHIP

5090 - PARDIECK, STEVEN D
5097 - HITT, ODIE L

5091 - ARNOLD, JOE

5053 - PAPPAS, NICK

5084 - LEBLANC, DENNIS G
5067 - RHIEL, CLARKJ

5001 - STANLEY, ANTHONY Q

5083 - SFC MARKOWSKI, GREG , USAREG
5071 - SSG CLEGG, CARL M, USA REG
5100 - SGT PENA, NESTOR , USAN/G

5099 - SFC BLEUER, BRIAN, USA N/G

5007 - SSG BARBER, TIMOTHY M, USA N/G
5077 - SFC PAQUETTE, DAVID A, USAN/G
5073 - SFC TALBOTT, SALLY A, USAREG

Complete Competitor Ranking

N o gk w DN

HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM

883
882
880
878
874
873
869

38
47
40
29
37
40
38

5083 - SFC MARKOWSKI, GREG , USAREG
5046 - SHUE, JONATHAN E

5071 - SSG CLEGG, CARL M, USA REG
5042 - JORGENSON, TRAVIS A

5076 - GREGOIRE, JASON D

5065 - KUPAR, DANIEL F

5070 - LANGE, DAVID

( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed
62 - Entries

CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN GS, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN W, GS, OPN
CIVILIAN GS, OPN
CIVILIAN MET
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN
CIVILIAN W, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN W, S, OPN
CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN
CIVILIAN VET, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN GS, OPN
CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN w, s, 22
CIVILIAN GS, OPN
CIVILIAN S, OPN
CIVILIAN GS, OPN
CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN
CIVILIAN W, S, VET, OPN
CIVILIAN W, GS, OPN
CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN

7 - Entries
POLICE OPN
POLICE S, OPN
POLICE GS, OPN
POLICE S, OPN
POLICE GS, VET, OPN
POLICE VET, OPN
POLICE S, OPN

7 - Entries
SERVICE OPN
SERVICE OPN
SERVICE OPN
SERVICE OPN
SERVICE OPN
SERVICE MET
SERVICE W, OPN
SERVICE OPN
CIVILIAN VET, OPN
SERVICE OPN
CIVILIAN VET, OPN
CIVILIAN OPN
CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN
CIVILIAN OPN

)
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Complete Competitor Ranking

8. HM 869 - 29 5100 - SGT PENA, NESTOR , USAN/G SERVICE OPN

9. MA 867 - 39 5102 - EMMERT, LISAJ CIVILIAN W, OPN

10. ™MA 867 - 30 5035 - DESSUIT, FRANKLIN CIVILIAN S, OPN

11. ™MA 865 - 34 5074 - FRANKS, RYAN M CIVILIAN OPN

12. wMA 863 - 32 5099 - SFC BLEUER, BRIAN, USA N/G SERVICE OPN

13. HM 861 - 32 5015 - HOLT, CHARLES M CIVILIAN OPN

14. HM 859 - 26 5007 - SSG BARBER, TIMOTHY M, USA N/G SERVICE OPN

15. wMA 858 - 27 5090 - PARDIECK, STEVEN D POLICE OPN

16. MA 858 - 26 5063 - SILVA, BRENDA CIVILIAN W, OPN

17. wmu 857 - 27 5077 - SFC PAQUETTE, DAVID A, USAN/G SERVICE MET

18. MA 853 - 28 5097 - HITT, ODIE L POLICE S, OPN

19. wMA 850 - 32 5101 - INNES, SETH CIVILIAN OPN

20. HM 850 - 32 5025 - STEINBRECHER, RON CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN
21. wmA 850 - 20 5098 - TRANG, HIEM D CIVILIAN S, OPN

22. MA 848 - 24 5085 - MILEN, MICHAEL CIVILIAN S, OPN

23. HM 847 - 25 5014 - FLEMING, WESLEY R CIVILIAN VET, OPN

24. EX 847 - 15 5029 - YOUNG, TIMOTHY C CIVILIAN S, OPN

25. MA 846 - 25 5093 - REARDON, TOM CIVILIAN VET, OPN
26. HM 846 - 20 5003 - SILVA, TONY G CIVILIAN S, OPN

27. MA 844 - 22 5017 - DICKERSON, LATEIF CIVILIAN OPN

28. MA 842 - 21 5056 - HOBART FLEMING, KIMBERLY CIVILIAN W, OPN

29. MA 840 - 21 5103 - TOLER, ALAN G CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN
30. HM 838 - 21 5013 - KOPSTEIN, ADAM CIVILIAN OPN

31. EX 833 - 23 5096 - SCHAUINGER, JEAN-BAPTISTE CIVILIAN OPN

32. MA 827 - 13 5073 - SFC TALBOTT, SALLY A, USAREG SERVICE W, OPN

33. MA 826 - 16 5081 - TURNER, STEVE CIVILIAN OPN

34. MA 825 - 19 5058 - DEAN, ROY CIVILIAN S, OPN

35. EX 818 - 13 5024 - CARTER, SUE CIVILIAN W, S, OPN
36. MA 815 - 18 5064 - PETERSON, GARY P CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN
37. EX 814 - 10 5082 - BAKER, DOUGLAS J CIVILIAN OPN

38. ExX 810 - 19 5080 - GOODMAN, MARK E CIVILIAN S, OPN

39. EX 810 - 11 5045 - GIESEN, KENNETH M CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN
40. ExX 810 - 11 5060 - WILSON, RALPH A CIVILIAN S, OPN

41. EX 810 - 10 5091 - ARNOLD, JOE POLICE GS, OPN

42. EX 808 - 15 5069 - WEBER, JOEL F CIVILIAN S, OPN

43. EX 808 - 12 5047 - KRIEK, DENNIS CIVILIAN GS, OPN

44. wmA 807 - 15 5016 - DEAN, BRIAN E CIVILIAN S, OPN

45. ss 802 - 11 5089 - MCKOWN, JAMES M CIVILIAN OPN

46. EX 801 - 13 5053 - PAPPAS, NICK POLICE S, OPN

47. ss 799 - 12 5040 - MARRIOTT, KEVIN CIVILIAN S, OPN

48. MA 798 - 16 5019 - TANT, JUDY CIVILIAN W, GS, OPN
49. MA 797 -9 5061 - BERTRAND, PAUL F CIVILIAN GS, OPN

50. ss 795 - 10 5086 - DERVIS, JOHN CIVILIAN MET

51. Ex 791 - 13 5084 - LEBLANC, DENNIS G POLICE GS, VET, OPN
52. ss 788 - 18 5005 - GIESLER, TODD CIVILIAN OPN

53. Ex 786 - 11 5036 - ROSENBERG, JAMES D CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN
54. ss 780 - 12 5051 - SINK, ELIZABETH G CIVILIAN W, OPN

55. ss 778 - 11 5023 - MCKEAN, MARK J CIVILIAN S, OPN

56. MK 772 - 11 5028 - FUREY, TIMOTHY S CIVILIAN OPN

57. MA 768 - 6 5018 - RADFORD, KIMR CIVILIAN W, S, OPN
58. EX 766 - 14 5057 - GRENO, MICHAEL A CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN
59. EX 766 -9 5072 - LABUSIER, JOHN CIVILIAN S, OPN

60. MA 766 - 7 5004 - DI MEOLA, JOHN A CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN
61. ss 753 - 11 5078 - ROBERTSON, RON CIVILIAN VET, OPN
62. ss 752 - 13 5011 - NASS, JEFFREY L CIVILIAN S, OPN

63. MK 749 - 3 5002 - POLTORAK, ALEX CIVILIAN S, OPN
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Complete Competitor Ranking

64. MK 748 - 8 5048 - THOMPSON, WILLIAM CIVILIAN GS, OPN

65. sSs 746 - 8 5054 - ROBERTS, THOMAS C CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN
66. MK 745 - 13 5012 - MARTINEZ, ROY CIVILIAN S, OPN

67. EX 740 - 12 5067 - RHIEL, CLARKJ POLICE VET, OPN

68. MK 716 - 8 5001 - STANLEY, ANTHONY Q POLICE S, OPN

69. Mmu 702 - 9 5059 - GRAY, MARTI CIVILIAN W, S, 22

70. EX 700 - 6 5043 - OSTRAND, GARY G CIVILIAN GS, OPN

71. ss 696 - 10 5026 - BRYGIDER, MICHAEL CIVILIAN S, OPN

72. MK 684 - 10 5068 - RIDER, LARRY CIVILIAN GS, OPN

73. ss 671 - 12 5032 - HAYNES, THOMAS E CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN
74. ss 670 - 7 5038 - SCHAUMANN, KATE | CIVILIAN W, S, VET, OPN
75. EX 658 - 3 5055 - OSTRAND, KARIN A CIVILIAN W, GS, OPN
76. MK 252 - 2 5008 - LOHMAN, CHIP CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN



N o o M DN P

MU
MA
EX
Ss
MK
EX
MK

846 - 27
831-17
756 - 11
733-10
698 - 8
697 - 3
650 - 4

MATCH 111 —— NRA PRELIMINARY PISTOL CHAMPIONSHIP

5037 - LEVERETT, ABBIE

5027 - HOLLINGSHEAD, JOHN L
5079 - 1220, PASCO J

5049 - CHRISTENSEN, STEEN E
5062 - RHIEL, CHERYL

5039 - JACKSON, ROBERT

5041 - HOLLINGSHEAD, DONNA

Aggregate of matches 132, 133, 134

List of All .22 Caliber (2700) Only Entrants )

7 - Total Entries



